08-30-2001 REC FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (REV. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office 16 _{1 6 2001} OMB No. 07\651-0011 (exp. 4/94 101828309 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attacked original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Alexander LEVITZKI SALIGO Name: YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT Aviv GAZIT **COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY Shmuel BANAI David S. GERTZ** OF JERUSALEM Gershon GOLOMB Frank D. BOEHMER Street Address: 46 JABOTINKSY STREET Johannes WALTENBERGER City: JERUSALEM State: ISRAEL ZIP: 91042 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Yes ⊠ No Assignment Execution Dates: 3. Nature of conveyance: Alexander LEVITZKI: May 22, 2001 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger July 4, 2001 **AVIV GAZIT:** Shmuel BANAI: August 9, 2001 ☐ Security ☐Change of Name David S. GERTZ: July 26, 2001 **Gershon GOLOMB:** July 10, 2001 ☐ Other Frank D. BOEHMER: July 27, 2001 July 27, 2001 Johannes WALTENBERGER: Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/828,602 Additional numbers attached? \square Yes \square No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name an address of party to whom correspondence patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.-Name: SOL SHEINBEIN ☐ Enclosed Internal Address: c/o ANTHONY CASTORINA Street Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY Authorized to be charged to deposit account SUITE 207 8. Deposit Account number: 50-1407 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit City: **ARLINGTON** State: **VIRGINIA** ZIP: **22202** 08/29/2001 LMUELLER 00000140 501407 09828602 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 CH 01 FC:581 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **SOL SHEINBEIN** Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 012109 FRAME: 0860

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Alexander LEVITZKI
Aviv GAZIT
Shmuel BANAI
David S. GERTZ
Gershon GOLOMB
Frank D. BOEHMER
Johannes WALTENBERGER

11/6 Burla, 94 713 Jerusalem, Israel

14 Nof Harim Street, 96 190 Jerusalem, Israel

67/9 Y. Z. Rimon, Ramat Bot Hakerem, 96 343 Jerusalem, Israel

23 Even Shmuel, Ramot, 97 234 Jerusalem, Israel

20 Tirosh Street, 90 435 Efrat, Israel

4 Erlenweg, 07778 Dorndorf, Germany

22 Kreuzhalde, 89081 ULM, Germany

heroby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Yissum Research Development Company of The Hebrew University Of Jerusalem 46 Jabotinsky Street, 91 042 Jerusalem Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other logal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

PDGF Receptor Kinase Inhibitory Compounds, Their Preparation, Purification And Pharmacoutical Compositions Including Same

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent Application Filed on: April 9, 2001 identified as Attorney Docket No. 01/21948

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Mar Cerit hi	Aviv GAZIT	Shmuel BANAI	David S. GERTZ
Alexander LEVITZKI Date: 22 0 7 201	Date:	Date: Aug 9, 2001	Date: 1014 26, 2501
Gershon GOLOMB Date: 10/07/200	Frank D. BOEHMER Date:	Johnnes WALTENBE	CRGER

PATENT REEL: 012109 FRAME: 0861

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Alexander LEVITZKI
Aviv GAZIT
Shmuel BANAI
David S. GERTZ
Gershon GOLOMB
Frank D. BOEHMER
Johannes WALTENBERGER

11/6 Burla, 94 713 Jerusalem, Israel

14 Nof Harim Street, 96 190 Jerusalem, Israel

67/9 Y. Z. Rimon, Ramat Bet Hakerem, 96 343 Jerusalem, Israel

23 Even Shmuel, Ramot, 97 234 Jerusalem, Israel

20 Tirosh Street, 90 435 Efrat, Israel 4 Erlenweg, 07778 Dorndorf, Germany

22 Kreuzhalde, 89081 ULM, Germany

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Yissum Research Development Company of The Hebrew University Of Jerusalem 46 Jabotinsky Street, 91 042 Jerusalem Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

PDGF Receptor Kinase Inhibitory Compounds, Their Preparation, Purification And Pharmaceutical Compositions Including Same

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent Application Filed on: April 9, 2001 identified as Attorney Docket No. 01/21948

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Alexander LEVITZKI	Aviv GAZIT Date:	Shmuel BANA Date:	David S. GERTZ Date:
Gershon GOLOMB Date:	Frank D. BOEHMER Date: July 27, 01	Johannes WALTENBEI Date:	RGER

PATENT REEL: 012109 FRAME: 0862 01/2194R

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Alexander LEVITZKI

11/6 Burla, 94 713 Jerusalem, Israel

Aviv GAZIT

14 Nof Harim Street, 96 190 Jerusalem, Israel

Shmuel BANAI

67/9 Y. Z. Rimon, Ramat Bet Hakerem, 96 343 Jerusalem, Israel

David S. GERTZ

23 Even Shunuel, Ramot, 97 234 Jerusalem, Israel

Gerahon GOLOMB Frank D. BOEHMER 20 Tirosh Street, 90 435 Efrat, Israel

4 Erlenweg, 07778 Domdorf, Germany

Johnnes WALTENBERGER

22 Kreuzhalde, 89081 ULM, Germany

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Yissum Research Development Company of The Hebrew University Of Jerusalem 46 Jabotinsky Street. 91 042 Jerusalem Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

PDGF Receptor Kinase Inhibitory Compounds, Their Preparation, Purification And Pharmaceutical Compositions Including Same

described and cleimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent Application Filed on: April 9, 2001 Identified as Attorney Docket No. 01/21948

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Alexander LEVITZKI Date:	Aviv GAZIT Date:	Date:	David S. GERTZ Date:
Gersbon GOLOMB Date:	Frank D. BOEHMER Date:	Johannes WALTENBER Date: 27 July 2004	GER

۲

13.AUG.2001 14:17

WNSSIA

01/21948

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Alexander LEVITZKI

11/6 Buria, 94 713 Jerusalem, Israel

Aviv GAZIT

14 Nof Harim Street, 96 190 Jerusalem, Israel

Shmuel BANAI

67/9 Y. Z. Rimon, Ramat Bet Hakerem, 96 343 Jerusalem, Israel

David S. GERTZ

23 Even Shmuel, Ramot, 97 234 Jerusalem, Israel

Gershon GOLOMB Frank D. BOEHMER 20 Tirosh Street, 90 435 Efrat, Israel

4 Erlenweg, 07778 Domdorf, Germany

Johannes WALTENBERGER

22 Kreuzhalde, 89081 ULM, Gormany

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Yissum Research Development Company of The Hebrew University Of Jerusalem 46 Jabotinsky Street 91 042 Jerusalem Israei

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled;

PDGF Receptor Kinase Inhibitory Compounds, Their Preparation, Purification And Pharmaceutical Compositions Including Same

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

US Patent Application Filed on: April 9, 2001. identified as Attorney Docket No. 01/21948

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful caths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain ce Patent protection for said invention.

and enforce Patent pr	Oldon Inch	•	
Mexander LEVIZKI	Aviv GAZIT	Shmuel BANAI	David S. GERTZ
Date: 22/05/2011	Date: 4 764 200	Date:	,08,0
COLOMB	Frank D. BOEHMER	Johannes WALTENBERGER	
Gershon GOLOMB	<i>‡</i>	-Date:	
Date:	Date:		•

PATENT

13.AUG.2001

RECORDED: 08/16/2001

REEL: 012109 FRAME: 0864